

Work Order Signature Document

Work Order Number: 1003.00 Work Order Date: 07/02/2024 Work Order Title: Rochester Hills City Hall EV Charging Stations Owner Name: Contractor Name: F.H. Paschen MI Contact: Mike Viazanko Contact: Brian Rozcicha Phone: 248-841-2533 Phone: 773-444-3474 Work to be Performed Work to be performed as per the Final Detailed Scope of Work Attached and as per the terms and conditions of Contract No RH-23-034 Region 1-6 - GC - FH Paschen. Brief Work Order Description: Install city-purchased charging stations on wall at rear secured parking area. Sketches and specs provided by City. Power feed to come from nearby transformer. Coordination with Detroit Public Power on capacity to be verified.	
Work Order Title: Rochester Hills City Hall EV Charging Stations Owner Name: Contractor Name: F.H. Paschen MI Contact: Mike Viazanko Contact: Brian Rozcicha Phone: 248-841-2533 Phone: 773-444-3474 Work to be Performed Work to be performed as per the Final Detailed Scope of Work Attached and as per the terms and conditions of Contract No RH-23-034 Region 1-6 - GC - FH Paschen. Brief Work Order Description: Install city-purchased charging stations on wall at rear secured parking area. Sketches and specs provided by City.	
Owner Name: Contact: Mike Viazanko Phone: 248-841-2533 Work to be Performed Work to be performed as per the Final Detailed Scope of Work Attached and as per the terms and conditions of Contract No RH-23-034 Region 1-6 - GC - FH Paschen. Brief Work Order Description: Install city-purchased charging stations on wall at rear secured parking area. Sketches and specs provided by City.	
Contact: Mike Viazanko Contact: Brian Rozcicha Phone: 248-841-2533 Phone: 773-444-3474 Work to be Performed Work to be performed as per the Final Detailed Scope of Work Attached and as per the terms and conditions of Contract No RH-23-034 Region 1-6 - GC - FH Paschen. Brief Work Order Description: Install city-purchased charging stations on wall at rear secured parking area. Sketches and specs provided by City.	
Work to be Performed Work to be Performed Work to be performed as per the Final Detailed Scope of Work Attached and as per the terms and conditions of Contract No RH-23-034 Region 1-6 - GC - FH Paschen. Brief Work Order Description: Install city-purchased charging stations on wall at rear secured parking area. Sketches and specs provided by City.	
Work to be Performed Work to be performed as per the Final Detailed Scope of Work Attached and as per the terms and conditions of Contract No RH-23-034 Region 1-6 - GC - FH Paschen. Brief Work Order Description: Install city-purchased charging stations on wall at rear secured parking area. Sketches and specs provided by City.	
Work to be performed as per the Final Detailed Scope of Work Attached and as per the terms and conditions of Contract No RH-23-034 Region 1-6 - GC - FH Paschen. Brief Work Order Description: Install city-purchased charging stations on wall at rear secured parking area. Sketches and specs provided by City.	
Meter, WP CT cabinet and gear to be mounted on wall as well. Permits will be required so contractor to produce and submit stamped plans for approval. No permit fees. Time of Performance Liquidated Damages Will apply: Will not apply:	
Work Order Firm Fixed Price: \$57,096.96	
Owner Purchase Order Number:	
Approvals Owner Date Contractor	Date



Detailed Scope of Work

To: Brian Rozcicha F.H. Paschen MI

5515 N. East River Road Chicago, IL 60656 773-444-3474 From: Mike Viazanko

City of Rochester Hills 1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309

248-841-2533

Date Printed: July 02, 2024

Work Order Number: 1003.00

Work Order Title: Rochester Hills City Hall EV Charging Stations

Brief Scope: Install city-purchased charging stations on wall at rear secured parking area.

Sketches and specs provided by City. Power feed to come from nearby transformer. Coordination with Detroit Public Power on capacity to be verified. Meter, WP CT cabinet and gear to be mounted on wall as well. Permits will be required so contractor to produce and submit stamped plans for approval. No

permit fees.

Para Harrian anna		[V] -: .	
Preliminary	Revised	X Final	

The following items detail the scope of work as discussed at the site. All requirements necessary to accomplish the items set forth below shall be considered part of this scope of work.

City of Rochester Hills 1000 Rochester Hills Drive Rochester Hills 48309 Install (3) Owner Supplied EV Chargers Scope of Work: 1. Provide installation services for (3) Level 2 electric vehicle (EV) chargers. 2. Provide engineered approved and stamped drawings for electrical permit. 3. Coordinate with DTE to provide dedicated EV electrical service using existing utility transformer. 4. Coordinate with DTE to undermine secondary side of transformer and install (2) 4" PVC conduits. Run each conduit to 1000-amp CT cabinet to be mounted on existing wall. 5. Provide (1) 1000 amp CT cabinet, (1) set of 500 MCM CU from secondary side of DTE XFR, (1) pull string in spare conduit from CT to DTE XFR. 6. Provide (1) 400 amp MCB panel, 120/208 volt, 3 phase service located on service pedestal. Provide adequate space for additional panel on service pedestal for future EV expansion. 7. From new EV panel provide copper conductors to (3) customer provided 80 amp single phase EV chargers with 100 amp breakers. 8. Provide all surface mounted conduit on retaining wall to be EMT conduit. 9. Do not include any DTE fees, customer to be responsible for fees. Provide expected DTE fees = \$0. DTE work to be conducted during normal business hours. 10. Provide all excavation, concrete foundation posts for service pedestal, reuse of spoils unless clay, compact backfill every 12" and site restoration. Any excess dirt, spread out on site. Provide grass seed where grass is removed. 11. Provide (2) 6" concrete filled bollards to protect CT cabinet location. 12. Provide (6) 4" concrete filled bollards to protect EV chargers. 13. Install (3) No Parking Signs for EV Charging Station. 14. Mount EMT conduit on retaining wall to feed each of (3) customer provided charging stations. 15. Ensure proper installation, including mounting, wiring, and connection to the electrical grid, in accordance with manufacturer specifications and safety guidelines. 16. Ensure customer supplied chargers have proper communication features within each charger to ensure functionality prior to start. If not provide Adder Cost to ensure charger functionality, 17. Obtain all necessary permits and approvals required for the installation of the Level 2 chargers, including permits from local authorities, utility providers, and any other relevant entities.

Detailed Scope of Work Continues..

Work Order Number: Work Order Title:	1003.00 Rochester Hills City Hall EV Charging	g Stations	
Contractor		 Date	
Owner		 Date	

Contractor's Price Proposal - Summary

Date: July 02, 2024

Re: Master Contract #: RH-23-034 Region 1-6 - GC - FH Paschen

Work Order #:

1003.00

Owner PO #:

Title: Rochester Hills City Hall EV Charging Stations

Contractor: F.H. Paschen MI Proposal Value: \$57,096.96

No Category Input \$57,096.96

Proposal Total \$57,096.96

Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail

Date: July 02, 2024

Re: Master Contract #: RH-23-034 Region 1-6 - GC - FH Paschen

Work Order #:

1003.00

Owner PO #:

Title: Rochester Hills City Hall EV Charging Stations

Contractor: F.H. Paschen MI Proposal Value: \$57,096.96

	Sect.	Item	Modifer	UOM	Descriptio	n						Line Total
Labor	Equip.	Material	(Excluded	if marked	with an X)							
No Ca	tegory In	put										
1	01 22 20	00 0057		HR	Principal E	Engineer						\$2,241.91
				14-11-4		Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				Installati	ion	8.00	Х	222.50	Х	1.2595	2,241.91	
				Fees - s	stamped dra	wings						
2	01 71 13	00 0003		EA	Trailer Wit equipmen transportit hydraulic	th Up To 53' E t, off loading ng away. For excavators, g	BedInclud on site, r equipme radalls, r	les loading, tie-do igging, dismantlin nt such as bulldo: oad graders, loac	own of eq g, loadin zers, mot ler-backh	tor scrapers, noes, heavy duty		\$1,669.56
								avers, rollers, bric g boom rough teri	•	ers, straight mast truction forklifts		
								m man lifts with >				
				Installati	ion	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor _	Total	
						1.00	Х	1,325.57	Х	1.2595	1,669.56	
					of excavato							
3	01 71 23	16 0016		ACR	Survey Cl	ear Area For	Undergro					\$1,439.08
				Installati	ion	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor =	Total	
						0.50	Х	2,285.16	Х	1.2595	1,439.08	
					m charge for	utility locate						
4	01 74 19	00 0012		EA		. ,	,			delivery of dumpster, azardous material.		\$629.75
					rental cos	t, pick-up cos Quantity	ı, nauling	ı, and disposal le Unit Price	e. INOII-II	Factor	Total	
				Installati	ion	1.00	Х	500.00	Х	1.2595	629.75	
				Dumpst	ter for debris							
5	02 41 19	13 0071		EA	less than	the minimum	charge, ı		usively. T	v cutting charge is This task should not		\$1,096.63
				Installati	ion	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor =	Total	
						1.00	Х	870.69	Х	1.2595	1,096.63	
					t pavement f	or install of (6) bollard	S				
6	06 05 23	00 0002		EA	1/2" Diam	eter x 4" Lono	g, Thread	led Anchor Bolt				\$377.85
				Installati	ion	Quantity	.,	Unit Price	.,	Factor =	Total	
				motanat	1011	24.00	Х	12.50	Х	1.2595	377.85	
				Fastene	ers for Unistr	ut to masonry	wall					
7	06 05 23	00 0002	0103	MOD	For >10 To	o 50, Deduct						-\$8.77
				Installati	ion	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor =	Total	
				ıııəldıidl	1011	24.00	Х	-0.29	Х	1.2595	-8.77	
8	10 14 53	11 0048		EA	30" x 36"	Aluminum En	gineer G	rade Traffic Sign				\$537.57
				least 10 m		Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				Installati	ion	3.00	Х	142.27	Х	1.2595	537.57	
				EV Parl	king Signs							

Work Order Number: 1003.00

	Sect.	Item	Modifer	UOM	Description	n						Line Tota
abor	Equip.	Material	(Excluded i	f marked	with an X)							
o Ca	ategory In	put										
9	10 14 53	11 0048	0235	MOD	For Hi-Inte	nsity Grade,	Add					\$125.0
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				Installati	ion	3.00	Х	33.10	x	1.2595	125.07	
10	11 11 36	13 0007		EA	Single Pol	e Mounted E	lectric V	ehicle Charging S	Station With	RFID (GE		\$853.0
					EVPRN3)2		olt, 30 an	nperes, 1 phase. Unit Price	Excludes p		Takal	
		х		Installati	ion	Quantity 3.00	х	225.77	x	Factor = 1.2595	Total 853.07	
				Inetall ('	3) Owner sup			225.77		1.2595		
11	26 01 20	01 0002		EA	•	•		nectEvoludes too	ı or padlack	See CSI section		¢44.5
"	20 01 20	91 0002		LA				26 01 20 91-0005		See CSI section		\$41.5
				Installati		Quantity		Unit Price	-,,	Factor	Total	
				mstanati	IOH	1.00	Х	32.96	X	1.2595	41.51	
				Electric	al Safety							
12	26 01 20	91 0003		EA		•			•	padlock See CSI		\$41.5
					section 26	Quantity	U4 for pa	adlock, 26 01 20 Unit Price	91-0005 for	rag(s). Factor	Total	
				Installati	ion	1.00	х	32.96	x	1.2595	41.51	
				Electric	al Safety							
13	26 05 13	16 0203		EA	#1 AWG C	rimp Compre	ession C	onnection For Ba	re Copper	Wire		\$1,201.2
						Quantity		Unit Price	• • •	Factor	Total	* ',= - ' '
				Installati	ion	9.00	х	105.97	x	1.2595	1,201.22	
				Conduc	tor connection	ons to EV box	ces					
14	26 05 13	16 0212		EA	500 MCM	Crimp Comp	ression	Connection For E	Bare Coppe	r Wire		\$1,224.0
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				Installati	ion	4.00	Х	242.96	X	1.2595	1,224.03	
				500 MC	M connection	ns - 4 wire						
15	26 05 19	16 0006		LF	1/4" Nylon	Pull Cord Ins	stalled T	o Remain In Plac	e, In New C	Conduits		\$13.2
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				Installati	ion	30.00	Х	0.35	X	1.2595	13.22	
				Pull stri	ng for spare	conduit						
16	26 05 19	16 0075		MLF				olt, XLP (XHHW-2	2), Copper,	Stranded, Power		\$2,109.9
					Cable, Ins	talled In Cond Quantity	duit	Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				Installati	ion	0.12	х	13,960.39	x	1.2595	2,109.97	
				Wire fro	m panelboar		aers	.0,000.00		2000		
17	26 05 19	16 0139		MLF	<u>'</u>			600 Volt, Underg	ground Feed	der And Branch		\$3,442.20
					Circuits, S	ingle Strande	ed Coppe				+	
				Installati	ion	Quantity	х	Unit Price	x	Factor =	Total 3,442.26	
				Conduc	stara fram tra	0.15		18,220.23	^	1.2595	0,112.20	
40	20, 05, 00	00.0000			tors from trai							
18	26 05 26	00 0008		MLF	4 AWG CC	• •	ingle Str	anded Conductor		Et.	T. (.)	\$106.7
				Installati	ion	Quantity	х	Unit Price	x	Factor =	Total 106.78	
				Ground	ing wire	0.05		1,695.56		1.2595		
19	26 05 26	00.0100		EA		ater v 10' Len	na Conn	er-Clad Ground F	Pode			#400.0
19	20 00 20	00 0 100		LA	J/4 DIAIN		ig coppe		lous	Foot	T-1-1	\$163.2
				Installati	ion	Quantity 1.00	х	Unit Price 129.63	x	Factor = 1.2595	Total 163.27	
				Ground	5 .	1.00	•	129.03		1.2090	-	

Work Order Number: 1003.00

	Sect.	Item	Modifer	UOM	Description	l						Line Total
_abor	Equip.	Material	(Excluded i	if marked	with an X)							
lo Ca	ategory In	put										
20	26 05 26	00 0152		EA	3/4" Bronze	Ground Ro	d Clamp					\$28.98
				Installat	tion	Quantity 1.00	х	Unit Price 23.01	х	Factor = 1.2595	Total 28.98	
				Ground	l Rod							
21	26 05 29	9 00 0014		LF	>2' Length : Channel		le x 1-5/8"		e, 304 Sta	ninless Steel Unistrut		\$2,498.22
				Installat	tion	Quantity 50.00	x	Unit Price 39.67	х	Factor = 1.2595	Total 2,498.22	
				Unistru	t for mounting	EV chargers	s and CT	cabinet and pan	elboard to	wall		
22	26 05 29	9 00 0137		EA	1/2-13, Ste	el Lock Nut '	With Sprin	ng For Unistrut C	hannel			\$387.67
				Installat	tion	Quantity 36.00	x	Unit Price 8.55	х	Factor = 1.2595	Total 387.67	
				Unistru	t bolts							
23	26 05 29	00 0192		EA	1", Two Hol	le Steel Con	duit Strap					\$156.81
				Installat	tion	Quantity 30.00	х	Unit Price 4.15	x	Factor = 1.2595	Total 156.81	
				Clamps	s for EMT cond	duit to wall						
24	26 05 29	9 00 0192	0110	MOD	For Installa	tion On Con	crete (Incl	udes Drilling An	d Fastene	er), Add		\$38.54
				Installat	tion	Quantity 30.00	x	Unit Price 1.02	х	Factor = 1.2595	Total 38.54	
25	26 05 29	9 00 0199		EA	4", Two Hol	le Steel Con	duit Strap					\$29.12
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				Installat	lion	4.00	X	5.78	Х	1.2595	29.12	
				4" cond	duit straps to w	/all						
26	26 05 29	9 00 0199	0110	MOD	For Installa	tion On Con	crete (Incl	udes Drilling An	d Fastene	er), Add		\$5.14
				Installat	tion	Quantity	v	Unit Price	v	Factor	Total 5.14	
						4.00	Х	1.02	X	1.2595	3.14	
27	26 05 29	9 00 0265		EA	1" Diamete	r, Electrical l	Metallic Τι	ubing (EMT) Cor	nduit Clar	np For Unistrut		\$73.15
				I		Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				Installat	lion	12.00	X	4.84	Х	1.2595	73.15	
				Clamps	s for EMT cond	duit to Unistr	ut					
28	26 05 33	3 13 0603		LF	1" Electrica	l Metallic Tu	bing (EM7	Γ) Conduit				\$1,067.05
				Installat	tion	Quantity	.,	Unit Price	.,	Factor =	Total	
						120.00	X	7.06	Х	1.2595	1,067.05	
	22.25.20				•			homerun each				
29	26 05 33	3 13 0614		EA	1" Electrica		bing (EM I	Γ) 90 Degree Elb	OOW		-	\$118.27
				Installat		Quantity 6.00	x	Unit Price 15.65	х	Factor = 1.2595	Total 118.27	
					t parts to EV c							
30	26 05 33	3 13 0658		EA	1" Electrica		bing (EMT	Γ) Raintight Com	pression	. •		\$226.90
				Installat	tion	Quantity 15.00	x	Unit Price 12.01	х	Factor = 1.2595	Total 226.90	
				Weathe	erproof fittings	for EMT cor	nduit					

Work Order Number: 1003.00

	Sect.	Item	Modifer	UOM	Descriptio	n							Line Total
abor	Equip.	Material	(Excluded	if marked	with an X)								
o Ca	tegory In	put											
31	26 05 33	3 13 0713		EA	1" Electric		bing (EM	T) Insulated Stra	ight Box (Compression			\$33.63
				Installat	tion	Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	Total 33.63	
				Weathe	erproof conne	3.00 ectors for EM		8.90 es	^	1.2595		00.00	
32	26 05 33	3 13 1495		LF	2" Schedu	ıle 40 Polyvin	yl Chlorid	e (PVC) Conduit	With Cou	ıpled End			\$59.64
				Installa	tion	Quantity	v	Unit Price	v	Factor	=	Total 59.64	
						5.00 binet to panel	Х	9.47	Х	1.2595		39.04	
33	26 05 33	3 13 1495	0054	MOD		dule 80, Add							\$11.40
				In the Heat		Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	•
				Installa	lion	5.00	Х	1.81	Х	1.2595		11.40	
34	26 05 33	3 13 1499		LF	4" Schedu	ıle 40 Polyvin	yl Chlorid	e (PVC) Conduit	With Cou	ıpled End			\$1,605.86
				Installa	tion	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	_	Total	
						60.00	X	21.25	X	1.2595		1,605.86	
							cabinet	with risers. Includ	le (1) spai	re with pull rop	е.		
35	26 05 33	3 13 1499	0054	MOD	For Sched	dule 80, Add							\$334.7
				Installa	tion	Quantity 60.00	х	Unit Price 4.43	x	Factor 1.2595	=	Total 334.78	
36	26 05 33	3 13 1563		EA	4" Schedu	ıle 40, Polyvir	ıyl Chlorid	de (PVC), 36" La	rge Radiu	s Elbow			\$1,960.29
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
				Installa	tion	4.00	X	389.10	X	1.2595	=	1,960.29	
				Sweep	s to transforn	ner and CT ca	binet for	conduits					
37	26 05 33	3 13 1563	0054	MOD	For Sched	dule 80, Add							\$497.5
				Installa	tian	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	_	Total	
				IIIStalia	lion	4.00	Х	98.76	Х	1.2595		497.55	
38	26 05 53	3 00 0011		EA	4" Outside	e Diameter Pr	essure S	ensitive Marker S	tick-on				\$96.10
				Installa	tion	Quantity	v	Unit Price		Factor	=	Total 96.10	
						5.00	X	15.26	Х	1.2595		90.10	
	00 05 50					et, panel and	(3) EV cr	argers					
39	26 05 53	3 00 0019		EA	Labeling E	Existing Wire							\$10.73
				Installa	tion	Quantity	х	Unit Price	х	Factor	=	Total 10.73	
				Label b	reakers for (3.00 3) EV chargei		2.84		1.2595			
40	26 11 16	11 0013		EA	•	, ,		480 Y / 277 Volt,	Primary 1	13.8 KV. Oil			\$1,768.5
						ner, Weatherp	•		,				ψ.,,.σσ.σ
		x		Installat	tion	Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	Total 1,768.54	
		^		Labor	anly to open t	1.00		1,404.16 connections while		1.2595		.,. 00.0 .	
41	26 21 13	3 00 0062		EA	, ,			eaded Service En			ıp For		\$271.98
					1/0 To 2/0	AWG Cable	Service	LL A B 1		- ·		T . ()	
				Installat	tion	Quantity 2.00	x	Unit Price 107.97	x	Factor 1.2595	=	Total 271.98	
				O" D\ (C	connector fr					1.2595			

Work Order Number: 1003.00

	Sect.	Item	Modifer	UOM	Description	n						Line Total
Labor	Equip.	Material	(Excluded i	if marked	l with an X)							
No Ca	ategory lı	nput										
42	26 21 1	3 00 0066		EA		MCM Cabl			trance W	eatherhead Cap For		\$1,363.43
				Installat	tion	Quantity 2.00	х	Unit Price 541.26	x	Factor = 1.2595	Total 1,363.43	
				4" PVC	connector to	CT cabinet						
43	26 24 1	3 00 0076		EA	400 Ampe MC Main E		Volt, 3 P	hase, 4 Wire, Dis	tribution	Switchboard With		\$5,632.55
				Installat	tion	Quantity 1.00	x	Unit Price 4,472.05	x	Factor = 1.2595	Total 5,632.55	
				Panelb	oard for new	100A breake	rs					
44	26 24 1	3 00 0094		EA	70 To 100	Amperes, 12	20/208 Vo	olt, MC Branch Br	eaker			\$1,829.63
				Installat	tion	Quantity 3.00	х	Unit Price 484.22	х	Factor = 1.2595	Total 1,829.63	
				100 am	np breakers fo	or (3) EV cha	rgers					
45	26 24 1	9 00 0411		EA	1,000 Amp	eres, Meteri	ng Equipi	ment, Current Tra	ınsformer			\$3,204.19
				Installat	tion	Quantity 1.00	x	Unit Price 2,544.02	x	Factor 1.2595	Total 3,204.19	
				1000 A	mp CT Cabin	et						
46	26 27 1	3 00 0130		EA	C.T. For M	I-90 Meter O	n Primary	/ Side, NEMA 3R	Enclosur	e		\$1,545.52
				Installat	tion	Quantity 1.00	x	Unit Price 1,227.09	х	Factor = 1.2595	Total 1,545.52	
				Meter b	oox							
47	26 27 1	6 00 0205		EA	16" x 16" x	6" Hinged C	Cover, Ga	Ivanized Steel NE	EMA 3R E	nclosure		\$1,646.63
				Installat	tion	Quantity 3.00	x	Unit Price 435.79	х	Factor = 1.2595	Total 1,646.63	
				EV Cha	arger junction	boxes						
48	31 05 1	3 00 0002		CY	Bank Run/	Fill Sand						\$114.04
				Installat	tion	Quantity 3.00	x	Unit Price 30.18	х	Factor = 1.2595	Total 114.04	
				Beddin	g for electrica	I conduit						
49	31 05 1	3 00 0002	0053	MOD	For Up To	8, Add						\$22.82
				Installat	tion	Quantity 3.00	x	Unit Price 6.04	х	Factor = 1.2595	Total 22.82	
50	31 23 1	6 13 0003		CY	Over 12" V	Vide, Excava	ation for T	renching by Mac	nine in Sc	il		\$75.19
				Installat	tion	Quantity 10.00	x	Unit Price 5.97	x	Factor = 1.2595	Total 75.19	
				Trench	ing for electric	cal conduit fr	om transf	former to CT cabi	net			
51	31 23 1	6 13 0003	0059	MOD	For Excava	ation In Heav	vy/Wet Ma	aterial (Class C),	Add			\$30.10
				Installat	tion	Quantity 10.00	x	Unit Price 2.39	х	Factor 1.2595	Total 30.10	
52	31 23 1	6 13 0003	0060	MOD	For Up To							\$60.20
	0. 20 1	0 0000		Installat	·	Quantity 10.00	x	Unit Price 4.78	x	Factor 1.2595	Total 60.20	ψ00.20

Work Order Number: 1003.00

	Sect.	Item	Modifer	UOM	Description	ı							Line Total
_abor	Equip.	Material	(Excluded i	f marked	I with an X)								
No Ca	ategory In	put											
53	31 23 16	13 0008		CY				nd In Loose Rock cess materials a			oottom		\$753.08
				Installat	tion	Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	Total 753.08	
					vork around tra	4.00	^	149.48	^	1.2595		755.00	
54	31 23 16	13 0010		CY			ubbasa fo	or Trenches with I	mported	or Stockniled			\$38.04
54	31 23 10	13 00 10		Ci	Materials b	•	ubbase ic	Unit Price	imported t	Factor		Total	\$30. 04
				Installat	tion	10.00	х	3.02	Х	1.2595	=	38.04	
				Backfill	l trench after e		ection	0.02		2000			
55	31 23 16	13 0010	0065	MOD	For Up To 2	20, Add							\$30.48
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
				Installat	tion	10.00	Х	2.42	x	1.2595	=	30.48	
56	31 23 16	3 13 0011		CY	Backfilling of Materials b	_	ubbase fo	or Trenches with I	mported o	or Stockpiled			\$121.97
				Installat		Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	_	Total	
						4.00	Х	24.21	Х	1.2595	_	121.97	
					vork around tra								
57	31 23 16	3 13 0013		CY	Compaction Etcetera	n of Fill or S	ubbase fo	or Trenches by Vil	bratory Pl	ate, Air Tampe	er,		\$64.23
				Installat	tion	Quantity	.,	Unit Price		Factor	=	Total 64.23	
						10.00	Х	5.10	Х	1.2595		04.23	
F0	21 02 16	12 0012	0070	•	ction of backfi								454.00
58	31 23 16	13 00 13	0070	MOD	For Up To 2	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	\$51.39
				Installat	tion	10.00	x	4.08	x	1.2595	=	51.39	
59	31 23 16	13 0019		CY	Spread Exc	cess Or Imp	orted Mat	erial On Site With	n Machine				\$31.74
				Installat	tion	Quantity 10.00	x	Unit Price 2.52	x	Factor 1.2595	=	Total 31.74	
				Grade a	around trenchi			2.52		1.2333			
60	31 23 16	13 0019	0075	MOD	For Up To 2								\$25.44
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
				Installat	tion	10.00	X	2.02	Х	1.2595	=	25.44	
61	31 23 16	16 0010		VLF	12" Diamet	er Hole, Au	ger By Ma	chine Post Hole	In Soil				\$479.42
				Installat	tion	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	_	Total	
						24.00	Х	15.86	Х	1.2595	_	479.42	
	04 00 40	10.0011			es for (6) 4" bo			5					
62	31 23 16	16 0011		VLF	18" Diamet		ger By Ma	chine Post Hole	In Soil	F		T. L. I	\$182.58
				Installat	tion	Quantity 8.00	х	Unit Price 18.12	х	Factor 1.2595	=	Total 182.58	
				Dig hole	es for (2) 6" bo			10.12		1.2000			
63	31 23 16	6 16 0027		VLF	, ,	ill, 12" Diam	eter Hole						\$660.48
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
				Installat	tion	24.00	X	21.85	Х	1.2595	=	660.48	
				Concre	te filled holes	for (6) bolla	ds						

Work Order Number: 1003.00

Work Order Title: Rochester Hills City Hall EV Charging Stations

	Sect.	Item	Modifer	UOM	Descriptio	n						Line Total
abor	Equip.	Material	(Excluded i	f marked	with an X)							
lo Ca	tegory In	put										
64	31 23 16	16 0028		VLF	Concrete	Fill, 18" Diam	eter Hole					\$306.92
				Installat	ion	Quantity 8.00	x	Unit Price 30.46	x	Factor = 1.2595	Total 306.91	
				Concre	te filled holes	s for (2) bollar	ds					
65	31 25 14	26 0028		EA	Wattles (S	Sterile Straw F	illed Roll	s), 8" x 25'				\$513.57
				Installat		Quantity 4.00	x	Unit Price 101.94	x	Factor = 1.2595	Total 513.57	
				Erosion								
66	32 12 16	3 13 0020		TON Installat	machine.			3,954 LB/CYFor Illing, finishing an Unit Price 283.29		as not reachable by ng. Factor = 1.2595	Total 356.80	\$356.80
				Patch a	round bollar	ds in parking	ot	200.20		1.2000		
67	32 39 13	3 00 0003		LF				40, Painted Or Po	owder Coa	ated		\$5,811.03
				Installat		Quantity 48.00 protect EV ch	X	Unit Price 96.12	x	Factor = 1.2595	Total 5,811.03	**,******
68	32 39 13	3 00 0003	0282	MOD		ete Fill, Add f		Pine Bollard				\$479.42
	02 00 .0		0202	Installat		Quantity 48.00	х	Unit Price 7.93	x	Factor = 1.2595	Total 479.42	Ψ+1 0.+2
69	32 39 13	3 00 0004		LF	6" Steel P	ipe Bollard, S	chedule 4	40, Painted Or Po	owder Coa	ated		\$2,851.71
				Installat		Quantity 16.00 els to protect (X ST onbine	Unit Price 141.51	x	Factor = 1.2595	Total 2,851.71	
70	32 39 13	00.0004	0283	MOD		ete Fill, Add f						#000 F0
70	32 39 13	5 00 0004	0203	Installat		Quantity 16.00	x	Unit Price	x	Factor 1.2595 =	Total 228.52	\$228.52
ubto	tal for No	Categor	y Input									\$57,096.9

Proposal Total \$57,096.96

This total represents the correct total for the proposal. Any discrepancy between line totals, sub-totals and the proposal total is due to rounding.